	BY AUTHORITY	
RESOLUTION NO. CR 20-1295		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES OF 2020	BUSINESS, ARTS, W	ORKFORCE & AVIATION SERVICES
	A RESOLUTION	
British Airways Plc, conc	erning a use and leas	e agreement wherein British
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUN	CIL OF THE CITY AND (COUNTY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed a	agreement between the (City and County of Denver and British
Airways Plc, referred to as Contract No. 202055442 in the words and figures contained and se		
forth in that form of an agreement available in the office and on the web page of City Council, and		
to be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio of the City and County of Denver		
under City Clerk's Filing No. 202055442 is hereby approved.		
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: N	November 11, 2020 by Co	onsent
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: Novemb	er 17, 2020 by Consent	
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:		
	PRESIDENT	
ATTEST:	EX-O	RK AND RECORDER, FFICIO CLERK OF THE AND COUNTY OF DENVER
PREPARED BY: David Steinberger	, Assistant City Attorney	DATE: November 19, 2020
the City Attorney. We find no irreg	ularity as to form, and ha	ave no legal objection to the proposed
Kristin M. Bronson, City Attorney		
BY:,	Assistant City Attorney	DATE:
	Approving a proposed Age British Airways Plc, conc Airways will be a signatory BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCE Section 1. The proposed a Airways Plc, referred to as Contra forth in that form of an agreement at to be filed in the office of the Cler under City Clerk's Filing No. 202056 COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: NMAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: November PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: ATTEST: PREPARED BY: David Steinberger Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.Council to the City Attorney. We find no irregresolution. The proposed resolutions 3.2.6 of the Charter. Kristin M. Bronson, City Attorney	RESOLUTION NO. CR 20-1295 SERIES OF 2020 BUSINESS, ARTS, W A RESOLUTION Approving a proposed Agreement between the C British Airways Plc, concerning a use and leas Airways will be a signatory air carrier at Denver In BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND C Section 1. The proposed agreement between the C Airways Plc, referred to as Contract No. 202055442 in the forth in that form of an agreement available in the office and to be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officunder City Clerk's Filing No. 202055442 is hereby approved COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: November 11, 2020 by Committee APPROVAL DATE: November 17, 2020 by Committee APPRO